Molos i

Form PTO-1595 RECOR'	16-2004 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	. 16-2004 . DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at	02883153u original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: LINEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
LINEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC. OF NJ	OF DE
01 110	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🌋 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Germent Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 187 HIGHWAY 36
□s Other	
*** Outs	WEST LONG BRANCH NJ 07764 City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 15, 2004	Additional-name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🐹 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09 / 968,832	6,314,126
	l tached? ⊑g:Yes Ä∑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: DAVID B. NEWMAN, JR.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: DAVID NEWMAN	☐s Enclosed
internal Address.	
CHARTERED	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. BOX 956	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
CHARTERED	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P. O. BOX 956	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-0783 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: P. O. BOX 956 ENDIAN HEAD State: MD Zip: 20640 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-0783 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Street Address: P. O. BOX 956 ENDIAN HEAD State: MD Zip: 20640 DO NOT USE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-0783 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Street Address: P. O. BOX 956 ENDIAN HEAD State: MD Zip: 20640 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. DAVID B. NEWMAN, JR.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-0783 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Street Address: P. O. BOX 956 ENDIAN HEAD State: MD Zip: 20640 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. DAVID B. NEWMAN, JR. Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-0783 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy 9 NOV. 2004 Date
Street Address: P. O. BOX 956 ENDIAN HEAD State: MD Zip: 20640 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. DAVID B. NEWMAN, JR. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covered.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-0783 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy 9 NOV. 2004

01 FC:8021

80.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 015972 FRAME: 0741

Attorney Docket: LINX09US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

11

LINEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

a corporation incorporated in the state of New Jersey, referred to hereinafter as LINEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC. of NJ, having federal tax identification number 22-3628341, and a business address at

187 Highway 36 West Long Branch, New Jersey

as assignor, has the following patent:

6,314,126

and the following patent application:

09/968,832

WHEREAS,

LINEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

a corporation incorporated in the state of Delaware, referred to hereinafter as LINEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC. of DE, having federal tax identification number 22-1593846, and a business address at

187 Highway 36 West Long Branch, New Jersey

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions in the above patents and patent application in all countries throughout the world, and in and to

LAW OFFICES

DAVID NEWMAN

CHARTERED

P.O. BOX 859

REHOBOTH BEACH, DE 19971

(302) 226-3300

-1-

PATENT REEL: 015972 FRAME: 0742 the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, LINEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC. of NJ, as assignor, effective August 12, 2004, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto LINEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC. of DE, as assignee, its lawful successors and assign, the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the above patents and the patent application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and LINEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC. of NJ hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assign, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, LINEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC. of NJ hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that LINEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC. of NJ has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with

LAW OFFICES

DAVID NEWMAN

CHARTERED

P.O. BOX 859

REHOBOTH BEACH, DE 19971

(302) 226-3300

11

-2-

this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

LINEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC. of NJ

Donald L. Schilling President and CEO

Date <u>SEPTEMBER 15, 2004</u>

Walter J. Gabrysiak, Esq. Secretary

SEAL

T:\LINX\LINX_CORP_ASSIGNMENTS\LINX09US_AS_CORP.wpd

LAW OFFICES

DAVID NEWMAN

CHARTERED

P.O. BOX 859

REHOBOTH BEACH, DE 19971

(302) 226-3300

-3-

PATENT REEL: 015972 FRAME: 0744